(sixty-six) commercial banks and 54 fifty-four) Merchant banks in 

Nigeria. According to the CBN diary 2003, as at June 2002, we had the 

following licensed financial institution 89 (eighty-nine) commercial and 

Merchant banks, 6 (six) development finance institutions, 97 (ninety-

seven), finance companies and 125 (one hundred and twenty five) Bureau 

de change companies in Nigeria. 

Concept of Financial Statement 

The basis of financial planning analysis and decision making 

is the financial information. Financial information is needed to predict, 

compare and evaluate a firm’s earning ability.